		Public Access	-		,
F.v		Electronic Filing C		- <u>10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. </u>	
	ote: Please print thi umber (shown below				
		(((H050001456	510 3)))		
Ňo	te: DO NOT hit the l page. Do	REFRESH/RELOA			his
B	······································		— <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	<u></u>	·····
To:	Division of Corp Fax Number	porations : (850)205-0383		6337	-1
OS JUN 13 ANIO: 24 05 JUN 13 ANIO: 24	Account Name Account Number Phone	: HILL, WARD & H) : 072100000520 : (813)221-3900 : (813)221-2900	ENDERSON, P.A.	II	os JUN 13
C 20	LIMITE	ED LIABILI		NY	AM 11: 04 EEF FLORIE
OS JUN 13 ANIO		Bid-A-Wee,			OL ATE
	Certified Page Cou		1 1 01 \$160.00		LA
Flectronic	Filin g Ma nu	Çerperate I		Rublic Ace	ة • •
an alalahahah	\$1" +7""4740 335 " (\$40 6 "/"745"	ALCHARTER OF A	14. - CH	· በ ማይቀቆንዎሌ " ምርጭችን	⋠ <u></u> ─₽ ⋸ ₩⋫⋰ Т₩⋚⋪ ╲ [®] Б _┡ ┉╲

ł

JUN. 13. 2005 10:09AM HILL WARD HENDERSON

(((H05000145610 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

BID-A-WEE, LLC

The undersigned executes these Articles of Organization of Bid-A-Wee, LLC to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: Bid-A-Wee, LLC.

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability companyis 1394 County Highway 283, Building 9, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability compary is 1 County Highway 283, Building 9, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459, and the name of the Company's initial registered agent at that address is Bryan Zinober.

ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be a manager-managed company.

ARTICLE V: STATEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as registered agent of the limited liability company, hereby accepts appointment as registered agent simultaneously with being so designated. The undersigned further certifies that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of that position as provided for in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act,

an Zinoby, Registered Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the member of the limited liability company executes these Articles of Organization as of June 8, 2005.

Bryan Zinober, Kuthorized Representative of the Member

"(((H05000145610 3)))

NO. 6143 P. 2